State Alabama Pike County

The Pike County Commission met in a regular session on December 22, 2023, at 1:00 P.M. in the main auditorium of the Pike County Courthouse Annex – Pike County Health Department Building at which time the following members were present: Chairman Chad Copeland, Commissioners Homer Wright, Robin Sullivan, Cynthia S. Pearson, and Russell Johnson. Commissioner Jimmy Barron was absent.

Commissioner Pearson made a motion to approve the minutes of the regular meeting of December 11, 2023, as presented. Commissioner Johnson seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Wright made a motion to approve the claims as presented. Commissioner Johnson seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Pearson made a motion to approve the on and off-premises sale of beer and wine licenses for 130 BBQ, LLC. Commissioner Johnson seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Sullivan made a motion to approve the budget revision, as presented. Commissioner Wright seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Sullivan made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Commissioner Johnson seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Attest:		
	Chairman	